Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fish & Neave		01/23/2006	PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fish & Neave LLP
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF James F. Haley Jr., Kenneth B. Herman, Robert R. Jackson, Jesse J. Jenner, Denise L. Loring, Patricia A. Martone, William J. McCabe, Robert C. Morgan, Vincent N. Palladino, Susan Progoff, Herbert F. Schwartz, and others.
Street Address:	1251 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1958935	FISH & NEAVE
Registration Number:	2001635	
Registration Number:	2155766	LEADERS IN THE LAW OF IDEAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900040881

Fax Number: (646)728-2841

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.596.9000

Email: tmfilings@fishneave.com Correspondent Name: Vincent N. Palladino

Fish & Neave IP Group, Ropes & Gray LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1251 Avenue of the Americas New York, NEW YORK 10020 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IPRM-004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent N. Palladino
Signature:	/Vincent N. Palladino/
Date:	01/30/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=FISHNEAVELLPassignment#page1.tif source=FISHNEAVELLPassignment#page2.tif source=FISHNEAVELLPassignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0145 SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fish & Neave ("Assignor"), a New York partnership having

its principal place of business at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York

10020, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the service marks on the

attached Exhibit 1, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill represented by said service

marks;

WHEREAS, Fish & Neave LLP ("Assignee"), a New York limited

liability partnership having a principal place of business at 1251 Avenue of the Americas,

New York, New York 10020, wishes to acquire the service marks on the attached

Exhibit 1, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill represented thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee,

nunc pro tunc as of October 1, 2004, all right, title, and interest in and to the service

marks on the attached Exhibit 1, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill represented

by said service marks, together with the right to sue for and to collect damages or any

other compensation for past infringements, dilution, or misuse of said service marks.

FISH & NEAVE

Date: Vanury 23, 2006

By: Vincent N. Palladino

Title: Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0146

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
: SS.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On this 3 day o	f January, 2006, before me
personally came Vincent N. Pallad	ino, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say
that he is a Partner of Fish & Neave	e; that he is authorized to sign this assignment on
behalf of Fish & Neave, the partner	rship described in and which executed the foregoing

assignment; and that he signed his name to the foregoing assignment.

Notary Public

EVA M. FIGUEROA
Notary Public State of New York
No. 01FI4826772
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires January 31, 2007

EXHIBIT 1

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration No.
FISH & NEAVE	United States	1,958,935
Plane Design	United States	2,001,635
LEADERS IN THE LAW OF IDEAS	United States	2,155,766
FISH & NEAVE	Canada	TMA477,279
Plane Design	Canada	TMA481,320
FISH & NEAVE	France	96623968
Plane Design	France	96623969
FISH & NEAVE	Germany	39612959
Plane Design	Germany	39612960
FISH & NEAVE	Japan	4118342
Plane Design	Japan	4118343
FISH & NEAVE	United Kingdom	2,061,842
Plane Design	United Kingdom	2,067,072

RECORDED: 01/30/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0148